TO THE DIRECTOR OF THE US PATL 102469626 SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OF THE RECORD THE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OF THE RECORD THE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OF THE RECORD THE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OF THE RECORD T
L SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DUCUNIEN TO SELECT RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DUCUNIEN THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DU
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):
1. Dwaine Barclay 3. 2. 4. 1. 7. 1. 1. 7. 1. 7. 1. 7. 1. 7. 1. 7. 1. 7. 1. 7. 1. 7. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.
3. 6. Q J3
7.
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☑NO
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:
NAME: Barclay Technologies, Inc.
ADDRESS: 1221A - 11th Avenue S.W., Calgary, Alberta, CANADA
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☑NO
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):
(Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document)
document) ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐
☐ CHANGE OF NAME ☐ VERIFIED TRANSLATION
SECURITY MERGER OTHER:
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!)
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? ☐YES ☒NO
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1* INVENTOR B. PATENT NO(S) M# 1* INVENTOR series code/serial no If not in item 1
09/843,039 049982-278752
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence 6. NUMBER INVOLVED:
Concerning Document Should be Mailed: APPLNS $\underline{1} + PATS \underline{0} = TOTAL = \underline{1}$
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP 7. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE: (Code 581)
Intellectual Property Group ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40
11682 El Camino Real, Suite 200
San Diego, CA 92130-2092
5.5ATTY DKT: 8. PLEASE CHARGE TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
5. PLEASE CHARGE TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975
P 049982 278752 UNDER ORDER NO 049982 278752
MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO.
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.
10. Total number of pages including this
cover sheet, attachments and document 2 (do not file dup. Cover sheet)
(do not me day: cover sheet)
Signature
Attorney: Victor J. Castellucci
Reg. No. 43,535 Date: June 6, 2003
Atty/Sec: VJC/kac TEL: (858) 509-4005 FAX: (858) 509-4010 FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

06/10/2003 ECDOPER 00000151 09843039

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT

21-May-09 03:18pm From-BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS

T-914 P.02/02 F-653

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

(the "Assignor") whose full post office address is I, DWAINE BARCLAY , in consideration of One Dollar and other good and 12214-11 AVESW CALGREY BE valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell (the "Assignee"), a corporation and assign to BARCLAY TECHNOLOGIES INC. incorporated under the laws of Alexan, whose full post office address is 12216 - 11 ANG SLI COLUMN AD, all my rights, title and interest in Canada and throughout the world in and to my invention relating to A WORK TABLE HAVING TOOL COUNTERBALANCING MEANS as described and claimed in the Canadian patent application filed on April 25, 2001 under Serial No. 2,344,960, to all improvements, modifications and additions to said invention, and to all my corresponding rights, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefrom, to any corresponding foreign patent applications and patents relating to said invention and improvements, modifications and additions thereto, and to any divisions, continuations, communition-in-part applications, reissues and renewals of the aforementioned parents. For said consideration, I agree, upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part applications, reissue and substitute applications for said invention, and improvements, modifications and additions to said invention, and acknowledge and agree that all rights therein shall vest in the Assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignse, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Lexors Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made. In addition, I will, at the request and expense of the Assignet, execute any and all documents required by the Assignee to fully and properly vest the aforementioned rights in the Assignee.

SIGNED at <u>CALGARY ALBORA</u>, this <u>16</u> day of <u>July</u>, 2002

Name of Assignor

I, VICTORIA ROLL dec

declare that I was personally present and did see

DWRINE BARLLAY

duly sign and execute the above assignment.

Name of Assignor

Signature of Witness

V.Ros

DWAINE BARCLAY

RECORDED: 06/06/2003

PATENT REEL: 014142 FRAME: 0879